du Treil, Lundin & Rackley, Inc.
                                                                                                                                                                       Consulting Engineers
ENGINEERING STATEMENT
SUPPORTING REQUEST FOR WAIVER
TELEVISION STATION WLOO(TV)
(FACILITY ID NO. 84253)
VICKSBURG, MISSISSIPPI
CHANNEL 36

        Zone: II
Build options:
Protect records not on baseline channel
Individual records excluded:
0000025127    KBSI D36 DT CP CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO BLANK0000025127
0000025341    KLMB-CD D36z DC CP EL DORADO, AR BLANK0000025341
0000025344    WUPA D36 DT CP ATLANTA, GA BLANK0000025344
0000025695    WSES D36 DT CP TUSCALOOSA, AL BLANK0000025695
0000026801    WTVF D36 DT CP NASHVILLE, TN BLANK0000026801
0000027057    WBBJ-TV D35 DT CP JACKSON, TN BLANK0000027057
0000027133    KADO-CD D36 DC CP SHREVEPORT, LA BLANK0000027133
0000027877    KBTR-CD D36 DC CP BATON ROUGE, LA BLANK0000027877
0000028047    WBXN-CD D36 DC CP NEW ORLEANS, LA BLANK0000028047
0000028477    KGLA-DT D35 DT CP HAMMOND, LA BLANK0000028477
0000028652    WEAC-CD D35 DC CP JACKSONVILLE, AL BLANK0000028652
19593         KBSI D36 DT BL CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO DTVBL19593
21258         WSES D36 DT BL TUSCALOOSA, AL DTVBL21258
24977         KBTR-CD D36 DC BL BATON ROUGE, LA DTVBL24977
36504         WTVF D36 DT BL NASHVILLE, TN DTVBL36504
38585         KLMB-CD D36 DC BL EL DORADO, AR DTVBL38585
64338         WEAC-CD D35 DC BL JACKSONVILLE, AL DTVBL64338
65204         WBBJ-TV D35 DT BL JACKSON, TN DTVBL65204
6900          WUPA D36 DT BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL6900
70419         WBXN-CD D36 DC BL NEW ORLEANS, LA DTVBL70419
84253         WLOO D36 DT BL VICKSBURG, MS DTVBL84253
Stations affected by proposal:
Call      Chan  Svc Status  City, State               File Number             Distance
WABM      D36   DT  LIC     BIRMINGHAM, AL            BLCDT20060406AAJ        362.5 km
WWL-TV    D36   DT  LIC     NEW ORLEANS, LA           BLCDT20080730AKH        258.5